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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

(BS-16) IN THE INFORMATION AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT (PUNJAB

COUNCIL OF ARTS).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/47600004

2/47600049

3/47600131

4/47600461

5/47600333

6/47600124

7/47600151

8/47600256

9/47600387

10/47600403

11/47600269

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

HASEEB ANJUM
NAZIR AHMED

ASIF ALI
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB ILYAS

MUHAMMAD SHEHROZE AKBAR
AKBAR ALI

MUHAMMAD YASIN
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

IMRAN YASEEN
MUHAMMAD YASEEN

MUHAMMAD UMER REHMAN
CH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ALl ZAIN
SYED FAZAL ABBAS KAZMI

MUHAMMAD FARHAN ZAFAR
ZAFAR ULLAH

SABAINA AMAN
AMAN ULLAH

SHEIKH JUNAID
MUHAMMAD ZAKIR

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ZAFAR SULTANI
ZAFAR HAYAT

DOMICILE

RAJANPUR

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

OKARA

OKARA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

ATTOCK

BHAKKAR
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13 posts of Assistant Administrative Officer (BS-16) in the Information
and Culture Department (Punjab Council of Arts)

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

13/47600143 UROOJ FATIMA GUJRANWALA
SARDAR M NAWAZ-DOGGER

14/47600159 IQRA SONAM RAJANPUR
ZAFAR HUSSAIN

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 02-08-2023
CASE NO. 44-RH-2022

Page 2 of 2



